
Clark's Pump n Shop State Baseball
RUSSELL COUNTY 2 (29-6), MADISON CENTRAL 1 (28-8-1)

Jun 02, 2022 at Lexington, Ky. (Kentucky Proud Park)

MADISON CENTRAL 1 (28-8-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

KEITH STEWART rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
HAYDEN ROBBINS ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
MATT JOHNS 2b/p 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
BRADLEY POYNTER p/1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1
GUNNAR RHODUS cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
PARKER MULLINS 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
MATTHEW BRYAN 1b/lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0
BRYSON HOWELL c 3 0 0 0 0 2 9 0 0
  JOHN GIRARD pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DANIEL BAUER dh 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
  CARSON TRAVIS pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CANNON SPIVEY lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  ELIJAH METCALFE 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 25 1 2 1 0 6 18 4 6

RUSSELL COUNTY 2 (29-6)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

TRACE STRINGER lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
MAYES GOSSER cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
NATHAN LAWSON p 3 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
  ALEX REYNOLDS pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ISAAC ROY c 3 0 1 1 0 2 6 0 0
  OWEN LOY pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NICK AARON ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 2
AIDAN ANTLE rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 4
EVAN HAMMOND 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 0
CAMDEN CARPENTER 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0
MAXON GOSSER 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 8 2 0 7 21 6 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
MADISON CENTRAL 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1
RUSSELL COUNTY 0 0 2 0 0 0 X 2 8 2

E - POYNTER; CARPENTER; MX GOSSER. LOB - INDIANS 6; LAKERS 7. 2B - LAWSON; AARON. HBP - JOHNS; BRYAN; BAUER;
CARPENTER.

MADISON CENTRAL ip h r er bb so ab bf np

BRADLEY POYNTER 4.0 7 2 2 0 4 19 20 65

MATT JOHNS 2.0 1 0 0 0 3 7 7 22

RUSSELL COUNTY ip h r er bb so ab bf np

NATHAN LAWSON 7.0 2 1 0 0 6 25 28 85

Win - LAWSON (9-2).  Loss - POYNTER (7-2).  Save - None.
HBP - by LAWSON (BRYAN); by POYNTER (CARPENTER); by LAWSON (JOHNS); by LAWSON (BAUER). Pitches/strikes: POYNTER
65/45; JOHNS 22/17; LAWSON 85/61.

Umpires - HP: Don Carroll  1B: Robert Klump  2B: David Bullard  3B: Ron Rawe
Start: 5:01 pm   Time: 1:41   Attendance: 1161
Weather: 72-Partly sunny
POYNTER faced 1 batter in the 5th.


